FINAL

PRO-RATA SHARE 2016

EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2016

Production for Vermont Retail Electric Companies
Retail Sales for Year Ending 12/31/2015

Barton Village Inc.
Burlington Electric Dept.
Enosburg Falls Village
GMP

Hardwick Village

Hyde Park Village
Jacksonville Village
Johnson Village
Ludlow Village
Lyndonville Village
Morrisville Village
Northfield Electric Dept.
Orleans Village Inc.
Stowe Village

Swanton Village Electric
VEC

Washington Electric Coop.

PREPARED BY VEPP INC.

4.100 EXISTING PROJECTS
PRO-RATA SHARE OF RULE 4.100

kWH
Sales

13,874,258
344,174,489
26,931,925
4,229,975,000
32,934,696
11,078,292
4,888,381
13,206,307
46,483,843
61,330,575
45,130,156
29,114,161
13,050,035
73,703,521
54,970,014
446,283,112
69,698,998
5,516,827,763

Pro-Rata

Share

0.002515
0.062386
0.004882
0.766740
0.005970
0.002008
0.000887
0.002394
0.008426
0.011117
0.008180
0.005277
0.002365
0.013360
0.009964
0.080895
0.012634
1.000000

Pro-Rata
Percent

0.2515%
6.2386%
0.4882%
76.6740%
0.5970%
0.2008%
0.0887%
0.2394%
0.8426%
1.1117%
0.8180%
0.5277%
0.2365%
1.3360%
0.9964%
8.0895%
1.2634%
100.0000%

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2017
STANDARD OFFER

kWH
Sales

13,874,258

26,931,925
4,229,975,000
32,934,696
11,078,292
4,888,381
13,206,307
46,483,843
61,330,575
45,130,156
29,114,161
13,050,035
73,703,521

446,283,112

5,047,984,262

Pro-Rata
Share

0.0027485

0.0053352
0.8379533
0.0065243
0.0021946
0.0009684
0.0026162
0.0092084
0.0121495
0.0089412
0.0057675
0.0025862
0.0146006

0.0884082

1.000000

PRO-RATA SHARE OF RULE 4.300

Pro-Rata
Percent

0.2748%

0.5335%
83.7953%
0.6524%
0.2195%
0.0968%
0.2616%
0.9208%
1.2150%
0.8941%
0.5767%
0.2586%
1.4601%

8.8408%

100.0000%

Pro-Rata
Percent

0.2682%

0.5207%
81.7757%
0.6367%
0.2142%
0.0945%
0.2553%
0.8986%
1.1857%
0.8725%
0.5628%
0.2523%
1.4249%
1.0627%
8.6277%
1.3475%

RYEGATE
PRO-RATA SHARE OF RYEGATE
kWH Pro-Rata
Sales Share
13,874,258  0.002682
26,931,925  0.005207
4,229,975,000 0.817757
32,934,696  0.006367
11,078,292  0.002142
4,888,381  0.000945
13,206,307  0.002553
46,483,843  0.008986
61,330,575  0.011857
45,130,156  0.008725
29,114,161  0.005628
13,050,035 ~ 0.002523
73,703,521 0.014249
54,970,014  0.010627
446,283,112  0.086277
69,698,998  0.013475
5,172,653,274 1.000000

100.0000%



