PRO-RATA SHARE 2016

EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2016

FINAL

Production for Vermont Retail Electric Companies Retail Sales for Year Ending 12/31/2015

	4.100 EXISTING PROJECTS PRO-RATA SHARE OF RULE 4.100			
	kWH Sales	Pro-Rata Share	Pro-Rata Percent	
Barton Village Inc.	13,874,258	0.002515	0.2515%	
Burlington Electric Dept.	344,174,489	0.062386	6.2386%	
Enosburg Falls Village	26,931,925	0.004882	0.4882%	
GMP	4,229,975,000	0.766740	76.6740%	
Hardwick Village	32,934,696	0.005970	0.5970%	
Hyde Park Village	11,078,292	0.002008	0.2008%	
Jacksonville Village	4,888,381	0.000887	0.0887%	
Johnson Village	13,206,307	0.002394	0.2394%	
Ludlow Village	46,483,843	0.008426	0.8426%	
Lyndonville Village	61,330,575	0.011117	1.1117%	
Morrisville Village	45,130,156	0.008180	0.8180%	
Northfield Electric Dept.	29,114,161	0.005277	0.5277%	
Orleans Village Inc.	13,050,035	0.002365	0.2365%	
Stowe Village	73,703,521	0.013360	1.3360%	
Swanton Village Electric	54,970,014	0.009964	0.9964%	
VEC	446,283,112	0.080895	8.0895%	
Washington Electric Coop.	69,698,998	0.012634	1.2634%	
	5,516,827,763	1.000000	100.0000%	

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2017					
STANDARD OFFER PRO-RATA SHARE OF RULE 4.300					
kWH Sales	Pro-Rata Share	Pro-Rata Percent			
13,874,258	0.0027485	0.2748%			
26,931,925	0.0053352	0.5335%			
4,229,975,000	0.8379533	83.7953%			
32,934,696	0.0065243	0.6524%			
11,078,292	0.0021946	0.2195%			
4.888.381	0.0009684	0.0968%			
13,206,307	0.0026162	0.2616%			
46,483,843	0.0092084	0.9208%			
61,330,575	0.0121495	1.2150%			
45,130,156	0.0089412	0.8941%			
29,114,161	0.0057675	0.5767%			
13,050,035	0.0025862	0.2586%			
73,703,521	0.0146006	1.4601%			
446,283,112	0.0884082	8.8408%			
5,047,984,262	1.000000	100.0000%			

Γ	P	YEGATE	
	PRO-RATA S		YEGATE
Г	kWH	Pro-Rata	Pro-Rata
L	Sales	Share	Percent
	13,874,258	0.002682	0.2682%
l	26,931,925	0.005207	0.5207%
	4,229,975,000	0.817757	81.7757%
	32,934,696	0.006367	0.6367%
	11,078,292	0.002142	0.2142%
	4,888,381	0.000945	0.0945%
	13,206,307	0.002553	0.2553%
	46,483,843	0.008986	0.8986%
	61,330,575	0.011857	1.1857%
	45,130,156	0.008725	0.8725%
	29,114,161	0.005628	0.5628%
	13,050,035	0.002523	0.2523%
	73,703,521	0.014249	1.4249%
	54,970,014	0.010627	1.0627%
	446,283,112	0.086277	8.6277%
	69,698,998	0.013475	1.3475%
	5,172,653,274	1.000000	100.0000%

PREPARED BY VEPP INC.